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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS for GMST99
HARDWARE KIT:

1— Step Assembly

1— M8x1.25x25mm Button Head bolt
1- M8 u-nut

1- 5/16” Fender Washer

2—1/4” x 3/4” bolts

4—1/4” Flat washers

2— 1/4” Lock nuts

Please read and understand all instructions before beginning the installation of the Hide-A-
Step. Please read the terms and policies on the back of these instructions.

This step mechanism uses a very stronq sprinqg. Extra care should be
used during installation and use to prevent injury to fingers and hands!

The GMST99 is designed to fit the following Chevrolet® vehicles: 1999 to current 1500, 2500,
and 3500 pickups. The step is designed to be quick detachable by removing two pins. This
will also fit the rear doors on crew cab applications.

STEP 1: Locate the factory holes in your rocker panel under your door (see picture 1)
and slip the 8mm U-nut in the top holes. Some models will have a threaded insert al-
ready installed.

Picture2

Picture 1

Page 1



STEP 2: Using 8mm x 25mm bolt and fender washer, mount your step from the
back side of your rocker panel. (see Picture 2)

STEP 3: Locate and drill the two holes through the pinch seam. Some models
already have one of these holes. Install the 1/4” bolts with flat washers and lock
nuts into the holes you drilled. (see Picture 3)

STEP 4: Install the two pins and you are finished.

Enjoy your Hide-A-Step
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